



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

**PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. No. **058801**

Page 1 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

DATE: September 18, 2023

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.,**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

PD NO.:  
**PB230207-CMMF026**

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN see Below \* DAYS  
FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER

TERMS: WITHIN 60 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE  
OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT  
(ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: **NPC-MOD Warehouse, Zamboanga City c/o**  
**Property Custodian,**

REQUISITIONER: **WMOD c/o C. D. Isahac**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	<del>S3-B1923-001</del>	MECH. S/P FOR SPUG WMOD PLANTS (PACKAGES I & II) 5885093 7.2 MW POWER BARGE 119 BEARING, CONNECTING ROD, CRANK PIN SHELL 2 PAIR/SET (UPPER & LOWER BEARING), PIN: E325270010Z . Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1 BMW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	6 SET	325,000.00	1,950,000.00
Subtotal..... ₱					1,950,000.00
BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGES 2 to 12)					20,988,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED) .....					22,938,800.00

**PESOS : TWENTY TWO MILLION NINE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY -**

The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit:

1. Bid Proposal/Quotation dated June 16, 2023.
2. PR Nos. S3-B1923-001 S3-JOL23-001 S3-DAI23-001 S3-CTW23-001 dated Sept. 22, 23 & 14, 2022 & Oct. 5, 2022 (Non-DMA)
3. Bidding Documents
4. Supplemental Bid/Bulletin Nos. 1-5 dated Jan. 24, 2023, Feb. 6, 2023, May 9, 2023, May 22, 2023 & May 30, 2023

NOTE: Package I - 50 cal. days & Package II - 120 cal. days

**ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

1. Performance Security/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:
  - a) Cash, Cashiers/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; or Irrevocable Letter of Credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank which shall be equivalent to Five Percent (5%) of the Contract Price.
  - b) Surety Bond callable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security which shall be Thirty Percent (30%) of the total Contract Price. The Insurance Company that will issue Performance Security must be accredited by the Insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation. This bond shall remain in full force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered acceptable by the Obligees.
2. Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin & Warranty for one (1) year against factory defects/workmanship from date of acceptance.
3. Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (1%) of the total contract price.

**"Public Bidding"**

**THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF: →**

(m) spans

**CC GL OE WO JO**  
5885093 P.11.150, m.m. 668206 P.8, 292, 62.  
668206 P.1.150, m.m. 6682106 P.2, 310.  
**FUNDS AVAILABLE**  
**A. P. JAPON**  
VP, Administration & Finance

**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
BY: **FERNANDO MARTIN Y. ROXAS**  
President and CEO  
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. by signing below:

CONFORME: **JEUSA RICHIE RICARDOZA**  
POSITION: **Sales Executive**  
DATE: **October 2, 2023**

**NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION**  
G/F Building 1  
BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman  
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468  
Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

TEL. NOS.  
8921-3541 to 80  
8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 2 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE:  
**September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207-CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I & II)			
	<u>S3-81923-001</u>	5885093 7.2 MW POWER BARGE 119			
2	2	BEARING, MAIN SHELL, 2 PAIR/SET (UPPER & LOWER BEARING, PN: E320770010Z, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	4 SET	413,000.00	1,652,000.00
3	3	GUIDE, VALVE YOKE, PN: E325670300D, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	12 PC	100,000.00	1,200,000.00
4	4	VALVE SEAT, EXHAUST, PN: E325870200Z, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	10 PC	149,800.00	1,498,000.00
5	5	VALVE, EXHAUST CAGE, (JACKET), PN: E325870030B, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	5 PC	265,000.00	1,325,000.00
6	6	VALVE, SEAT INTAKE, PN: E325670060Z, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	48 PC	30,000.00	1,440,000.00
7	7	BEARING, THRUST, METAL PN: E320770050A, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	2 PC	248,000.00	496,000.00
8	8	EXHAUST VALVE,STP, PN: E325870140A, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	2 PC	19,000.00	38,000.00
9	9	NOZZLE, DLF140UB509N27, FUEL INJECTOR, PN: E326270330B, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	12 PC	59,800.00	717,600.00
10	10	LINER, STARTING VALVE, PN: E326070040Z, Mechanical Spare Parts for 6DK-32, 1.8MW Daihatsu Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package I)	2 PC	177,612.00	355,224.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>8,721,824.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468  
AFG-LOG-IMP-F03  
Rev. No. 5

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REVISED  
DECEMBER 2016

L000058801 MGF



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 4 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE: **September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I & II)			
	<u>S3-BAI23-001</u>	6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT			
17	1	CYLINDER HEAD, PN: 50501-25-027, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	475,000.00	475,000.00
18	2	INJECTOR ASSEMBLY, FUEL INJECTION VALVE COMPLETE, PN: 51402-14-116 INCLUDE ITEMS 021, 033, 045, 057, 069, 070 Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 ASSY	350,000.00	700,000.00
19	3	CYLINDER LINER, PN: 50610-12-018, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	75,800.00	75,800.00
20	4	CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY, PN: 50603-02-070, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	316,981.00	316,981.00
21	5	PISTON 2/2, COMPLETE, PN: 50601-29-081, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	230,000.00	230,000.00
22	6	PUMP ASSEMBLY COMPLETE, FRESHWATER, PN: 51610-09-105, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 ASSY	200,000.00	200,000.00
23	7	COMPENSATOR, EXHAUST PIPE, PN: 51202-10-073, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	43,000.00	258,000.00
24	8	COMPENSATOR, EXHAUST PIPE, PN: 51204-14-013, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	31,000.00	186,000.00
25	9	COMPENSATOR, EXHAUST PIPE, PN: 51204-15-013, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	38,000.00	228,000.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>2,669,781.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Quezon City  
1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS. 921-6048  
921-2468  
AFCEP Design F03  
Rev. No. 4

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 5 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE: **September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I &amp; II)</b>			
	<u>33-BA123-001</u>	<b>6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT</b>			
26	10	COUPLING, RUBBER /GEAR COUPLING ASSY FOR PRE-LUBRICATING PUMP, CONTAINS 2 PCS GEARS & 1 PC OF PLASTIC COUPLING, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	5 PC	19,800.00	99,000.00
27	11	NUT, CONNECTING ROD, PN: 50603-02-057, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	5,800.00	139,200.00
28	12	NUT, CONNECTING ROD, PN: 50603-02-069, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	4,500.00	54,000.00
29	13	NUT, SELF KNOCKING FOR LUBE OIL COOLER, PN: 51506-16-076, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	500.00	12,000.00
30	14	PICK-UP, MAGNETIC SE-90-2, PN: 50907-21-107, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	41,500.00	249,000.00
31	15	STARTING AIR ROTARY VALVE ASSY / AIR STARTER ASSEMBLY, PN: 11.17101-0154, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	953,355.00	953,355.00
32	16	SPRING CYLINDER HEAD, PN: 50502-17-201, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	3,000.00	72,000.00
33	17	SPRING, ROLLER AND TAPPET, PN: 50801-15-220, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	800.00	19,200.00
34	18	SOLENOID VALVE, COMPLETE / JET VALVE SS32, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants	3 SET	54,500.00	163,500.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>1,761,255.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS : 921-6048  
921-2468

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477/ 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

**PURCHASE ORDER**

**P.O. No.**

Page 6 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE: **September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I &amp; II)</b>			
	<u>53-BA123-001</u>	6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT (Package II)			
35	19	SEAL COOLING WATER SHAFT, PN: 51 610-09-083, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	1,000.00	24,000.00
36	20	SEAL, PRE-LUBRICATING PUMP SHAFT, PN: 51 504-05-090, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	5 PC	12,500.00	62,500.00
37	21	SENSOR, EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE TE60, PN: 50907-21-406, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	75,000.00	450,000.00
38	22	SENSOR, EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE TE62, PN: 50907-21-455, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	75,000.00	450,000.00
39	23	SENSOR, RESISTANCE TEMPERATURE TE31, PN: 50907-21-168, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	34,800.00	208,800.00
40	24	SLEEVE FUEL INJECTOR, PN: 50501-27-052, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	12,700.00	152,400.00
41	25	SWITCH, TEMPERATURE TSH1 2, PN: 50907-21-311, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	70,000.00	70,000.00
42	26	VALVE SPINDLE, INLET AND EXHAUST, PN:50502-17-274, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 PC	32,000.00	192,000.00
43	27	VALVE GUIDE, PN: 50501-27-088, Mechanical Spare Parts for	6 PC	13,000.00	78,000.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>1,687,700.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1

APP-LOG-106.F03  
Rev. No. 0



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 7 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE:  
**September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>SS-BAI23-001</u>	Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I & II) 6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT			
		MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)			
44	28	PIPE, HIGH PRESSURE, PN: 51404-12-117, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	22,850.00	268,200.00
45	29	PRESSURE SWITCH, PSL 22, PN: 50907-21-181, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 PC	48,000.00	96,000.00
46	30	SCREW, FOR CONNECTING ROD, PN: 50603-02-021, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	6,500.00	78,000.00
47	31	SCREW FOR CONNECTING ROD, PN: 50603-02-094, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	9,000.00	108,000.00
48	32	LEVEL SWITCH LAH 42, PN: 50925-07-046, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	70,250.00	70,250.00
49	33	LEVEL SWITCH LAL / LAH 28, PN: 50920-11-21.5, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 PC	70,250.00	70,250.00
50	34	JOINT COOLING WATER PUMP SLIDE RING, PN: 51 610-09-095, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 PC	33,550.00	67,100.00
51	35	HOUSING FOR ROLLER GUIDE COMPLETE PN: 50801-15-077, INCLUDES ITEMS 01 6,053,065,089,185	2 PC	47,300.00	94,600.00
52	36	DISC SPRING FOR ROLLER AND TAPPET, PN: 50801-15-207, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG	60 PC	500.00	30,000.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>882,400.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468  
APR 10 2016 F03  
REV. NO. 0

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 8 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE:  
**September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I & II)			
	<u>S3-BAI23-001</u>	6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT WMOD Plants (Package II)			
53	37	ROTOCAP COMPLETE, PN: 50502-17-191, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24	5,000.00	120,000.00
54	38	BEARING BALL COOLING WATER PUMP DEPP GROVE, PN: 51 610-09-034, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
55	39	BEARING BALL COOLING WATER PUMP, PN: 51 610-09-046, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6	7,000.00	42,000.00
56	40	BEARING THRUST, PN: 51 101-21-253 / 254, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	4	45,000.00	180,000.00
57	41	BEARING, MAIN SHELL 2/2, PN: 51 101-21-241 / 242, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	9	70,300.00	632,700.00
58	42	BEND FOR CYLINDER UNIT, PN: 51 202-10-181, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6	8,000.00	48,000.00
59	43	BOLT ROLLER AND TAPPET, PN: 50801-15-219, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	30	200.00	6,000.00
50	44	BUSH LUBE OIL PUMP, PN: 51 501-23-102, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	20	9,000.00	180,000.00
51	45	CLAMP. SAFETY FOR CYLINDER UNIT, PN: 51 630-04-082,	24	2,200.00	52,800.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>1,291,500.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048

APR 02 10:08 AM 2023  
Rev. No. 4

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1





REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 9 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE: **September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>S3-BAI23-001</u>	6682016 BASILAN (ISABELA) DIESEL PLANT Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)			
52	1	BEARING BUSH, PN: X11.11168-0081, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	4,000.00	48,000.00
53	2	BEARING, LOWER, CONNECTING ROD, X11.03069-1103, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	6,800.00	81,600.00
54	3	BEARING, UPPER, CONNECTING ROD, PN: X11.03069.1100, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	12 PC	3,980.00	47,760.00
55	4	BUSH, PN: F11.10068-0119, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 PC	13,500.00	27,000.00
56	5	BUSH, PN: F20.10068-0001, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 PC	13,500.00	27,000.00
57	6	FRESH WATER PUMP COMPLETE, PN: X20.00000-0011, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 ASSY	99,900.00	199,800.00
58	7	FUEL INJECTION PUMP, PN: D11.20000-0045, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	6 UNIT	54,900.00	329,400.00
59	8	GASKET, PN: D11.01687-0006, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	18 PC	3,800.00	68,400.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>828,960.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477/ 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

**P.O. No.**

Page 10 of 12

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

TO: **ENGINELINK INTERNATIONAL, CO.**  
UNIT 207, THE MAIN PLACE BLDG., 190 N. DOMINGO COR.  
PINAGLABANAN ST., SAN JUAN CITY

DATE:  
**September 18, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230207- CMMF026**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mech. S/P for SPUG WMOD Plants (Packages I & II)			
	<u>33-CTW23-001</u>	6682106 CAGAYAN DE TAWI-TAWI			
70	9	GASKET, PN: F11.01 287-0085, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	18 PC	1,450.00	26,100.00
71	10	GASKET, PN: D11.05987-0035, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	30 PC	900.00	27,000.00
72	11	GASKET, PN: JB1002 20, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	49.00	1,176.00
73	12	GASKET, PN: JB1002 18, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	24 PC	49.00	1,176.00
74	13	GAUGE, PRESSURE ( 0 - 0.6MPA ), PN: X06.96259-0003, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 UNIT	5,450.00	10,900.00
75	14	GAUGE, PRESSURE ( 0 - 1MPA ), PN: X06.96259-0004, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 UNIT	5,450.00	10,900.00
76	15	GAUGE, PRESSURE ( 0 - 4MPA ) X06-96259-0005, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 UNIT	5,450.00	10,900.00
77	16	GAUGE, PRESSURE ( 0 - 0.4MPA ), PN: X06.96259-0002, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	2 UNIT	5,450.00	10,900.00
78	17	INDICATOR, SPEED, PN: E11.99013-0233, Mechanical Spare Parts for MAN Diesel Genset for SPUG WMOD Plants (Package II)	1 UNIT	34,900.00	34,900.00
79	18	INJECTOR, FUEL, COMPLETE, PN: X11.22100-0647 FOR 500KW CXZ-MAN 6L20-27 TYPE LCF500J-900 ENGINE NO. 06-38	12 UNIT	15,900.00	190,800.00
30	19	OIL PUMP AND FUEL PUMP SUPPLY DEVICE, PN:	1 ASSY	229,800.00	229,800.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>554,552.00</b>

"Public Bidding"

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS : 921-6048  
921-2468  
Rev. No. 0

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477/ 5212  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1